

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 163 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2625 OF 2024

Alka Gautam Jhobalia

Plaintiff /
.. Petitioner

Chaitree Jhobalia Dhoshi and Ors.

Defendants /
.. Caveators

-
- Mr. Sahil Saiyed, Advocate for Plaintiff / Petitioner.
 - Ms. Shaheen Moghul, Advocate i/by Divya Shah Associates for Defendants / Caveators.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Saiyed, learned Advocate for Plaintiff / Petitioner and Ms. Moghul, learned Advocate for Defendants / Caveators.
2. In the present case, mediation is going on.
3. List the Suit on Board on 09th January 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.11.19
18:13:46 +0530